
                                      La Crosse Chileda Classic
                              Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by Luther HS
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                           October 7, 2024
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 9624  Gabe Passe                    10  La Crosse Logan               17:33.0  5:39 
      2    2 9623  Owen Mitchell                 12  La Crosse Logan               18:04.8  5:50 
      3    3 9559  Thomas Brandt                 12  Blair-Taylor                  18:10.3  5:51 
      4    4 9615  Gabe Driscoll                 10  La Crosse Logan               18:15.8  5:53 
      5    5 9672  Sam Knoble                    10  North Crawford                18:18.8  5:54 
      6    6 9617  Isaac Gabriel                 10  La Crosse Logan               18:22.9  5:55 
      7    7 9647  Will Drinka                   12  Neillsville                   18:38.9  6:01 
      8    8 9633  Lukas Braaten                 10  Luther                        18:40.0  6:01 
      9    9 9637  Gavin Labus                    9  Luther                        18:46.4  6:03 
     10   10 9622  Daniel Lenz                   12  La Crosse Logan               18:53.6  6:05 
     11   11 9719  Finn Siemon                    9  Viroqua                       18:58.2  6:07 
     12   12 9632  Levi Braaten                  10  Luther                        19:01.3  6:08 
     13      9572  Klay Pedretti                 10  Cashton                       19:03.1  6:08 
     14      9657  Aiden Brown                   11  New Lisbon                    19:06.2  6:09 
     15      9602  Owen Gierok                   11  Independence-Gilmanton        19:11.5  6:11 
     16   13 9634  Nathan Dobberstein            10  Luther                        19:21.7  6:14 
     17   14 9562  Jacob Olson                   12  Blair-Taylor                  19:25.3  6:16 
     18   15 9635  Landon Franks                 11  Luther                        19:27.2  6:16 
     19   16 9709  Matthew Berra                  9  Viroqua                       19:38.0  6:20 
     20   17 9640  Christopher Williams          12  Luther                        19:52.9  6:24 
     21   18 9639  Caleb Priem                   10  Luther                        19:54.0  6:25 
     22   19 9620  Tate Kujak                    10  La Crosse Logan               19:55.1  6:25 
     23      9569  Luke Clements                 12  Cashton                       19:55.3  6:25 
     24   20 9731  Ashton Hanson                 11  Whitehall                     20:10.8  6:30 
     25   21 9649  Hunter Schultz                11  Neillsville                   20:14.5  6:31 
     26   22 9717  August Roberts                10  Viroqua                       20:14.6  6:31 
     27   23 9716  Owen King                     12  Viroqua                       20:16.5  6:32 
     28      9586  Jack Wilson                    9  Cochrane-Fountain City        20:21.2  6:34 
     29   24 9616  Caleb Farmer                   9  La Crosse Logan               20:25.6  6:35 
     30      9614  Ethan Davey                    9  La Crosse Logan               20:27.7  6:36 
     31   25 9715  Levi King                     10  Viroqua                       20:43.2  6:41 
     32   26 9711  Daniel Cress                  12  Viroqua                       20:49.7  6:43 
     33   27 9671  Jacob Glidden                 12  North Crawford                20:54.6  6:44 
     34      9638  Elijah McClellan              10  Luther                        20:55.4  6:45 
     35      9570  Sean Lukaszewski              12  Cashton                       20:56.1  6:45 
     36   28 9732  Armealio Hemenway             12  Whitehall                     21:10.6  6:49 
     37   29 9718  Henry Severson                 9  Viroqua                       21:16.6  6:51 
     38      9619  Brett Jefferies               12  La Crosse Logan               21:17.4  6:52 
     39      9662  Dawson Stickney                9  New Lisbon                    21:18.7  6:52 
     40      9661  Blayne Schneider               9  New Lisbon                    21:20.1  6:53 
     41   30 9734  Evander Peterson               9  Whitehall                     21:20.7  6:53 
     42      9627  Grant Reineking                9  La Crosse Logan               21:33.8  6:57 
     43      9712  Soren DeClercq                12  Viroqua                       21:40.4  6:59 
     44   31 9563  Armoni Samples                12  Blair-Taylor                  21:42.6  7:00 
     45      9720  Gage Volden                    9  Viroqua                       21:45.4  7:01 
     46      9571  Jacobi Mlsna                   9  Cashton                       21:45.8  7:01 
     47      9713  Gabriel Fouts                  9  Viroqua                       21:50.4  7:02 
     48   32 9733  Chris Mann                     9  Whitehall                     22:20.1  7:12 
     49      9708  Weston Benzing                 9  Viroqua                       22:24.7  7:13 
     50      9714  Isaac Fouts                   12  Viroqua                       22:24.7  7:13 
     51   33 9673  Peter Molner                   9  North Crawford                22:24.9  7:13 
     52   34 9650  Gabe Sheikh                   11  Neillsville                   22:52.6  7:22 
     53   35 9674  John Powell                    8  North Crawford                22:52.9  7:22 
     54   36 9728  Erick Aguilar Peralta          9  Whitehall                     23:04.9  7:26 
     55      9618  Oliver Harnisch               11  La Crosse Logan               23:05.0  7:26 
     56   37 9646  Jeremmiah Dorshorst           12  Neillsville                   23:26.2  7:33 
     57      9585  Kaleb Tollefson                9  Cochrane-Fountain City        24:01.8  7:45 
     58      9660  Stephan Murray                11  New Lisbon                    24:14.6  7:49 
     59   38 9564  Wyatt Schrock                 10  Blair-Taylor                  24:20.7  7:51 
     60   39 9648  Koltin Luchterhand            12  Neillsville                   24:27.2  7:53 
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
     61      9621  Carter Lachman                 9  La Crosse Logan               24:43.8  7:58 
     62   40 9730  Cayden Faldet-Platteter       10  Whitehall                     24:46.9  7:59 
     63   41 9670  Jameson Adkins                 9  North Crawford                25:01.8  8:04 
     64   42 9560  Jerick Cornejo                12  Blair-Taylor                  25:14.4  8:08 
     65   43 9729  Finn Anderson                  9  Whitehall                     26:08.5  8:25 
     66      9710  Asael Brodhead                10  Viroqua                       26:34.6  8:34 
     67      9613  Karl Couraud                  10  La Crosse Logan               28:07.0  9:03 
     68      9636  Eli Holub                     11  Luther                        30:00.7  9:40 
     69      9721  Corbin Zielke                  9  Viroqua                       35:08.5 11:19 
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       1.    23  La Crosse Logan                            (18:14.1  91:10.1 1:20.6)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Gabe Passe                10 17:33.0
       2      2  Owen Mitchell             12 18:04.8
       3      4  Gabe Driscoll             10 18:15.8
       4      6  Isaac Gabriel             10 18:22.9
       5     10  Daniel Lenz               12 18:53.6
       6   ( 19) Tate Kujak                10 19:55.1
       7   ( 24) Caleb Farmer               9 20:25.6

       2.    57  Luther                                     (19:03.4  95:16.6 0:47.2)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Lukas Braaten             10 18:40.0
       2      9  Gavin Labus                9 18:46.4
       3     12  Levi Braaten              10 19:01.3
       4     13  Nathan Dobberstein        10 19:21.7
       5     15  Landon Franks             11 19:27.2
       6   ( 17) Christopher Williams      12 19:52.9
       7   ( 18) Caleb Priem               10 19:54.0

       3.    97  Viroqua                                    (19:58.1  99:50.5 1:45.0)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Finn Siemon                9 18:58.2
       2     16  Matthew Berra              9 19:38.0
       3     22  August Roberts            10 20:14.6
       4     23  Owen King                 12 20:16.5
       5     25  Levi King                 10 20:43.2
       6   ( 26) Daniel Cress              12 20:49.7
       7   ( 29) Henry Severson             9 21:16.6

       4.   128  Blair-Taylor                               (21:46.7  108:53.3 7:04.1)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Thomas Brandt             12 18:10.3
       2     14  Jacob Olson               12 19:25.3
       3     31  Armoni Samples            12 21:42.6
       4     38  Wyatt Schrock             10 24:20.7
       5     42  Jerick Cornejo            12 25:14.4

       5.   138  Neillsville                                (21:55.9  109:39.4 5:48.3)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Will Drinka               12 18:38.9
       2     21  Hunter Schultz            11 20:14.5
       3     34  Gabe Sheikh               11 22:52.6
       4     37  Jeremmiah Dorshorst       12 23:26.2
       5     39  Koltin Luchterhand        12 24:27.2

       6.   141  North Crawford                             (21:54.6  109:33.0 6:43.0)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Sam Knoble                10 18:18.8
       2     27  Jacob Glidden             12 20:54.6
       3     33  Peter Molner               9 22:24.9
       4     35  John Powell                8 22:52.9
       5     41  Jameson Adkins             9 25:01.8
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       7.   146  Whitehall                                  (21:37.5  108:07.1 2:54.1)
     ====================================================
       1     20  Ashton Hanson             11 20:10.8
       2     28  Armealio Hemenway         12 21:10.6
       3     30  Evander Peterson           9 21:20.7
       4     32  Chris Mann                 9 22:20.1
       5     36  Erick Aguilar Peralta      9 23:04.9
       6   ( 40) Cayden Faldet-Platteter   10 24:46.9
       7   ( 43) Finn Anderson              9 26:08.5



                                      La Crosse Chileda Classic
                              Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by Luther HS
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
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                              **** Boys' Middle School 2 Mile Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 9687  Prosper Ihega                7  St. Paul's Lutheran - Onalaska    13:36.6  6:49 
      2    2 9684  Silas Bakken                 6  St. Paul's Lutheran - Onalaska    15:02.5  7:32 
      3      9694  Caden Martinson              5  St. Paul's Lutheran (Tomah)       15:45.9  7:53 
      4    3 9592  Jaime Rivera                 8  First Lutheran                    15:49.0  7:55 
      5    4 9590  Ethan Olson                  7  First Lutheran                    15:49.6  7:55 
      6    5 9594  Jonathan Sobolik             5  First Lutheran                    15:49.8  7:55 
      7    6 9686  Benjamin Coe                 7  St. Paul's Lutheran - Onalaska    16:14.6  8:08 
      8      9693  Tucker Lorenz                8  St. Paul's Lutheran (Tomah)       16:20.4  8:11 
      9    7 9589  Henry Johnson                8  First Lutheran                    16:44.4  8:23 
     10      9675  Callen Mulac                 7  Saint John's Lutheran             17:49.2  8:55 
     11      8779  Malachi Street               7  Mount Calavary Grace              18:16.1  9:09 
     12    8 9688  Weston Livingston            5  St. Paul's Lutheran - Onalaska    18:36.0  9:18 
     13    9 9685  Asher Coe                    7  St. Paul's Lutheran - Onalaska    18:59.0  9:30 
     14      9576  Oliver Hefti                 5  Christ - St. John's Lutheran      19:00.3  9:31 
     15   10 9689  Gavin Place                  7  St. Paul's Lutheran - Onalaska    19:09.5  9:35 
     16   11 9588  Graham Conrad                7  First Lutheran                    19:12.3  9:37 
     17   12 9593  Lincoln Schlicht             5  First Lutheran                    19:33.2  9:47 
     18   13 9591  Gabe Olson                   5  First Lutheran                    19:33.4  9:47 
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       1.    26  St. Paul's Lutheran - Onalaska             (16:29.8  82:28.7 5:22.4)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Prosper Ihega              7 13:36.6
       2      2  Silas Bakken               6 15:02.5
       3      6  Benjamin Coe               7 16:14.6
       4      8  Weston Livingston          5 18:36.0
       5      9  Asher Coe                  7 18:59.0
       6   ( 10) Gavin Place                7 19:09.5

       2.    30  First Lutheran                             (16:41.1  83:25.1 3:23.3)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Jaime Rivera               8 15:49.0
       2      4  Ethan Olson                7 15:49.6
       3      5  Jonathan Sobolik           5 15:49.8
       4      7  Henry Johnson              8 16:44.4
       5     11  Graham Conrad              7 19:12.3
       6   ( 12) Lincoln Schlicht           5 19:33.2
       7   ( 13) Gabe Olson                 5 19:33.4


